Element Soccer School - Camp Waiver

All Campers must electronically accept in regsitration or bring this waiver signed by the camper's parent or legal guardian with them to the first day of camp. You will receive a confirmation of your registration via email and once payment received.

- 1. I am aware of the soccer camp provided by Brevard Beachside Impact Soccer ClubClub and Element Soccer School. I understand the inherent dangers involved with my child participating in this program. I further understand and acknowledge that participants in such programs are not covered under insurance of the City of Satellite Beach, Brevard Beachside Impact Soccer Club (BBSC) and it's designated coaching staff and neither the city nor SBSC would allow my child's participation in such programs absent my signing this release. I therefore freely and voluntarily execute this release with such knowledge, assume the risk of death, personal injury and/or property loss arising from or connected with my child's participation in this soccer clinic
- 2. I authorize and grant permission to the soccer clinic director to obtain medical care from any licensed physician or hospital and/or medical clinic should my child become ill or injured while participating in camp, or when neither parent or guardian is available to grant authorization for emergency treatment.
- 3. I hereby release and forever discharge the city of Satellite Beach, Brevard Beachside Impact Soccer Club and Element Soccer School and any and all agents including Ryan Weldon, from any liability, claim, cause of action, demand or damages for injury, death or damages to my child or property as a result of my child's participation in the above clinic. I further waive, release, absolve and agree to indemnify and hold BBSC, Element Soccer School or city harmless, as a result of my child's participation in this soccer clinic.
- 4. I hereby give my consent for the Brevard Beachside Impact and Element Soccer School to record the enrolled child's participation, appearance, likeness and voice on video, audio or photograph and consent to their use within its printed and internet publications. I release Brevard Beachside Impact Soccer Club and Element Soccer School from any expectation of confidentiality for the participating minor child, and attest that I am the parent or legal guardian of the participating child. Brevard Beachside Impact Club and Element Soccer School will NOT tag the child's name to photos or videos in printed or internet publications.

Parent/ Guardian	Date:

